PD4000171444

.

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				
Office Use Only				



12/23/04--01020--006 **78.75

UNUSLAH YEL AN ANTINE OK DEC 23 FH 3: 13

Am 12/23

LAW OFFICES CHANDLER, LANG, HASWELL & COLE, P.A. POST OFFICE BOX 23879 GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32602-3879

JAMES F. LANG JOHN H. HASWELL C. WHARTON COLE * December 22, 2004

TELEPHONE 352/376-5226 FAX 352/372-6858 211 N.E. FIRST STREET GAINESVILLE, FL 32601-5367

WILLIAM H. CHANDLER 1920-1992

ADMITTED IN FL AND TX

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Articles of Incorporation for Beechler Properties, Inc.

Dear Addressee:

Enclosed please find the Articles of Incorporation for Beechler Properties, Inc., the Certificate Designating Place of Business or Domicile for the Service of Process Within This State, Naming Agent Upon Whom Process May be Served and Transmittal Letter form. Also enclosed is our firm's trust account check number 23143, in the amount of \$78.75 for the filing fee and a certified copy. I have enclosed an original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation.

If you have any questions, please call. Thank you for your help and cooperation in this matter.

Yours very truly,

Chandler, Lang, Haswell & Cole, P.A.

James F. Lang

JFL/jnd

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF BEECHLER PROPERTIES, INC.

We, the undersigned, hereby associate ourselves for the purpose of becoming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, providing for the formation, liabilities, rights, privileges, and immunities of a corporation for profit.

ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this corporation shall be: **BEECHLER PROPERTIES**, INC.

ARTICLE II - DURATION OF EXISTENCE

The corporation shall have perpetual existence unless sooner dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

The corporation is organized for the purpose of transacting any or all lawful business, including, but not limited to, the following:

To do any and all acts and things, and to exercise any and all other powers conferred by the laws of Florida upon corporations formed under the provisions of Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, 2004, as amended, and which now or hereafter may be authorized by law.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock outstanding at any one time shall be five hundred(500) shares, with par value of one dollar_(\$1.00) per_share, all of one class, common, participating voting_stock.

ARTICLE V - PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class, or series as that which he/she already holds, shall have the right to purchase his/her prorata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the price at which such stock is offered to others.

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL PRINCIPAL OFFICE, REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial principal office and registered office of this corporation is 3754 S. W. 56th Road, Gainesville, Florida 32608, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Christopher D. Beechler. · — · ·

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have not less than one (1) director nor more than five (5) directors. The names and addresses of the initial directors of this corporation are as follows:

Name - Christopher D. Beechler	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Street Address 3754 S.W.56 th Road Gainesville, Florida 320	608
Suzanne M. Beechler -		3754 S.W.56th Road Gainesville, Florida 326	508

ARTICLE VIII - INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the persons signing these Articles of Incorporation as incorporator are as follows:

Name Christopher D. Beechler	 Street Addres 3754 S.W.56 th Gainesville,	Road	32608
Suzanne M. Beechler	3754 S.W.56 th Gainesville,		32608

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned incorporators have subscribed their names to these Articles of Incorporation on this 2,5 day of December, 2004.

Christopher D. Beechler (SEAL)

M. Deechler (SEAL) Suzanne M. Beechler

CHARLOTTE KIRSCHNER Notary Public, State of Florida My comm. exp. Jun. 22, 2005 Comm, No. DD 011055

.

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

In pursuance of Chapter 48.091, <u>Florida Statutes</u>, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

That Beechler Properties, Inc., with its principal office located at : 3754 S.W. 56th Road, Gainesville, Florida, has named **Christopher D. Beechler**, whose street address and mailing address are, 3754 S.W. 56th Road, Gainesville, Florida 32608 as its agent to accept service of process.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of said Act relative to keeping open said office. I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of that office.

Christopha D. Buchler

Christopher D. Beechler, Registered Agent

SUCHE LAND SUCHE LAND DE STATE SUVISION OF CONFORMITIONS 04 DEC 23 PM 3: 13